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The Problem of Blindness in Africa

Specialty Ophthalmology
Date Friday, June 9, 2023

Moderators

Ahmed Elmassry

Ahmed Osman

Ahmed Trabelsi
Kamaleldin Hashim Osman
Khalifa Elbakkush

Times Title

09:30:00 09:45:00 Nadi Albasar. Modéle of south to south coopération in

Africa

09:45:00 10:00:00 How Sudan succeeded to eliminate Onchocerciasis

from the largest focus in the world?

10:00:00 10:15:00 Corneal blindness a major issue in Libya

10:15:00 10:30:00 The problem of diabetic retinopathy in Africa

10:30:00 10:45:00 The socioeconomic burden of blindness at 1 year of age

Speaker

Ahmed Trabelsi

Kamaleldin Hashim Osman

Khalifa Elbakkush

Amr Bessa
lhab S Osman

and prevention by establishing an adequate ROP screening program

in
Africa

10:45:00 11:00:00 Prevention of blindness program in Libya

Abbaker Atib Traina

Endorsed by

Scientific Material by:

Organized by

GC

09:30 to 11:00
Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room
"Akhenaten"

Scientific Agenda Managed by

lcome
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Egyptian Ophthalmological Society

Specialty Ophthalmology

Date

Friday, June 9, 2023

Moderators

Ahmed Elashry
Mohamed Abdelkader
Mohamed Bahgat

Times

11:00:00
11:15:00
11:30:00

11:45:00
12:00:00

12:15:00

11:15:00
11:30:00
11:45:00

12:00:00
12:15:00

12:30:00

Title

Emergency Corneal transplant
I.0.L materials ..Bridging the Gaps

Ocular Response Analyzer (ORA) and target
intraocular pressure

Management of Special Situations of White Cataract

An Artificial Intelligence (Al) Algorithm for the
Autonomous Diagnosis of Corneal Graft Rejection

Blindness and Visual impairment in Africa, Today and
future

06 - 09 JUNE 2023

EGYPT INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION
CENTER - EIEC, CAIRO - EGYPT

Speaker

Mahmoud Ismail
Mohamed Abdelkader

Mervat Elshabrawy

Ahmed Ghomiem

Mohamed Yousry

Ahmed Elashry

Endorsed by Scientific Material by:

Organized by

GC

11:00 to 12:30

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room
"Akhenaten"

Scientific Agenda Managed by

lcom2

Business with Intelligence!
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Egyptian Society of Ocular Implants and
Refractive Surgery (ESOIRS)

Specialty Ophthalmology
Date Friday, June 9, 2023

Moderator
Tarek AbdelRazik
Times Title

14:00:00  14:30:00 Marketing your practice, the guaranteed way
14:30:00  14:45:00 Cataract with Zanulopathy
14:45:.00  15:00:00 Cataract with corneal Co-Morbidity.

Speaker

Fathy Fawzy
Ahmed Assaf
Ahmed Elmassry

Endorsed by Scientific Material by:

Organized by

GC

14:00 to 15:00

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room
"Akhenaten"

Scientific Agenda Managed by

lcom2
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Business with Intelligence!




' 15:00 to 15:45
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Role of NGOs in Prevention of Blindness in
Africa

Specialty Ophthalmology
Date Friday, June 9, 2023

Moderators

Abbaker Atib Traina
Ahmed Elmassry

Ahmed Trabelsi
Muhammad Babar Qureshi

Times Title

15:00:00 15:45:00 Role of NGOs in Prevention of Blindness in Africa

Endorsed by Scientific Material by: Organized by Scientific Agenda Managed by

lcome

Business with Intelligence!
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Young Ophthalmologist

Specialty Ophthalmology

Date

Friday, June 9, 2023

Moderators

Ahmed Shama
Tarek AbdelRazik

Times

15:45:00
15:52:00

15:59:00
16:06:00
16:13:00
16:20:00
16:27:00
16:34:00

16:41:00

16:48:00
16:55:00

15:52:00
15:59:00

16:06:00
16:13:00
16:20:00
16:27:00
16:34:00
16:41:00

16:48:00

16:55:00
17:00:00

Title

Large IOFB extraction by IOL scaffold technique.

In The bag versus optic capture posterior chamber
Intra-ocular lens in.congenital cataract surgery.
Postoperative outcomes

Modified sclera fixation for deficient posterior capsule
We can Fix That.

Always be prepared

From one extreme to another

Five Rings.

PRK and scleral fixation of PMMA IOL in a
vitrectomized eye

Managing Obstacles of traumatic severely subluxated
cataract.

IOL scaffold with modified technique in High Myopia.

Discussion

06 - 09 JUNE 2023

EGYPT INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION
CENTER - EIEC, CAIRO - EGYPT

Speaker

Ahmed Sharaky
Sara Abd El Gawad

Ehab Hatab

Nada Medhat Mohamed GabAllah Mohamed
Nada Alaa Eldein khalifa

Karim Amr

Ahmed Saber

Ahmed Mostafa Ibrahim

Adham Salah eldein

Mohammed Samy

Discussion

Endorsed by Scientific Material by:

Organized by

15:45 to 17:00

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room
"Akhenaten"

Scientific Agenda Managed by
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