06 - 09 JUNE 2023 EGYPT INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION CENTER - EIEC, CAIRO - EGYPT . 09:30 to 11:00

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room

"Akhenaten"

## The Problem of Blindness in Africa

Specialty Ophthalmology

Date Friday, June 9, 2023

#### **Moderators**

Ahmed Elmassry Ahmed Osman Ahmed Trabelsi Kamaleldin Hashim Osman Khalifa Elbakkush

Times	Title	Speaker
09:30:00	09:45:00 Nadi Albasar. Modèle of south to south coopération in Africa	Ahmed Trabelsi
09:45:00	10:00:00 How Sudan succeeded to eliminate Onchocerciasis from the largest focus in the world?	Kamaleldin Hashim Osman
10:00:00	10:15:00 Corneal blindness a major issue in Libya	Khalifa Elbakkush
10:15:00	10:30:00 The problem of diabetic retinopathy in Africa	Amr Bessa
10:30:00	10:45:00 The socioeconomic burden of blindness at 1 year of age	Ihab S Osman
_	and prevention by establishing an adequate ROP screening program in Africa	
10:45:00	11:00:00 Prevention of blindness program in Libya	Abbaker Atib Traina







12:30

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room "Akhenaten"

## **Egyptian Ophthalmological Society**

Specialty Ophthalmology

Date Friday, June 9, 2023

## **Moderators**

Ahmed Elashry Mohamed Abdelkader Mohamed Bahgat

Times	Title	Speaker
11:00:00	11:15:00 Emergency Corneal transplant	Mahmoud Ismail
11:15:00	11:30:00 I.O.L materialsBridging the Gaps	Mohamed Abdelkader
11:30:00	11:45:00 Ocular Response Analyzer (ORA) and target intraocular pressure	Mervat Elshabrawy
11:45:00	12:00:00 Management of Special Situations of White Cataract	Ahmed Ghomiem
12:00:00	12:15:00 An Artificial Intelligence (AI) Algorithm for the Autonomous Diagnosis of Corneal Graft Rejection	Mohamed Yousry
12:15:00	12:30:00 Blindness and Visual impairment in Africa, Today and future	Ahmed Elashry











14:00

to

15:00

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room "Akhenaten"

# Egyptian Society of Ocular Implants and Refractive Surgery (ESOIRS)

Specialty Ophthalmology

Date Friday, June 9, 2023

#### Moderator

#### Tarek AbdelRazik

Times	Title	Speaker
14:00:00	14:30:00 Marketing your practice, the guaranteed way	Fathy Fawzy
14:30:00	14:45:00 Cataract with Zanulopathy	Ahmed Assaf
14:45:00	15:00:00 Cataract with corneal Co-Morbidity.	Ahmed Elmassry











06 - 09 JUNE 2023 EGYPT INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION CENTER - EIEC, CAIRO - EGYPT. 15:00

15:45

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room "Akhenaten"

## Role of NGOs in Prevention of Blindness in **Africa**

Specialty Ophthalmology

Friday, June 9, 2023 Date

**Moderators** 

**Abbaker Atib Traina Ahmed Elmassry** Ahmed Trabelsi Muhammad Babar Qureshi

**Times** Title

15:00:00 15:45:00 Role of NGOs in Prevention of Blindness in Africa









15:45

17:00

Room Hall 1 - Conf. Room "Akhenaten"

# Young Ophthalmologist

Specialty Ophthalmology

Friday, June 9, 2023 Date

#### **Moderators**

Ahmed Shama Tarek AbdelRazik

Times	Title	Speaker
15:45:00	15:52:00 Large IOFB extraction by IOL scaffold technique.	Ahmed Sharaky
15:52:00	15:59:00 In The bag versus optic capture posterior chamber Intra-ocular lens in.congenital cataract surgery. Postoperative outcomes	Sara Abd El Gawad
15:59:00	16:06:00 Modified sclera fixation for deficient posterior capsule	Ehab Hatab
16:06:00	16:13:00 We can Fix That.	Nada Medhat Mohamed GabAllah Mohamed
16:13:00	16:20:00 Always be prepared	Nada Alaa Eldein khalifa
16:20:00	16:27:00 From one extreme to another	Karim Amr
16:27:00	16:34:00 Five Rings.	Ahmed Saber
16:34:00	16:41:00 PRK and scleral fixation of PMMA IOL in a vitrectomized eye	Ahmed Mostafa Ibrahim
16:41:00	16:48:00 Managing Obstacles of traumatic severely subluxated cataract.	Adham Salah eldein
16:48:00	16:55:00 IOL scaffold with modified technique in High Myopia.	Mohammed Samy
16:55:00	17:00:00 Discussion	Discussion







